Datasheet
Automatic Low Pressure Water Mist system
Model: FIREKILL OH-DPD
VID Fire-Kill ApS,   Doc Name:  Datasheet FIREKILL OH-DPD
Svalbardvej 13  Doc No.: 160530-01-01
DK-5700 Svendborg  v.1
Denmark  Issue/ Date: 30th May 2016
Tel: +4562621024, www.vid.eu  Page: 1 of 4

maintained in compliance with the relevant OH-
Nozzle type DIOM manual as well as with the
applicable standard of the authority having
jurisdiction (AHJ). Failure to do so may impair the
performance of these devices and invalidate the
operation of the fire suppression system.
The OH-DPD unit must only be installed in pipe
fittings that meet the requirement of the OH-
Nozzle type DIOM manual.
General description
Minimum water pressure 4 bar
Maximum water pressure 16 bar
K-factor (metric) Depending on nozzle fitted
Specific description
Type L L1 L2 Weight*
OH-DPD-150 197 mm 117 mm 150 mm 0,70 kg
OH-DPD-300 347 mm 267 mm 300 mm 1,15 kg
OH-DPD-450 497 mm 417 mm 450 mm 1,50 kg
OH-DPD-600 647 mm 567 mm 600 mm 1,85 kg
OH-DPD-750 797 mm 717 mm 750 mm 2,20 kg
Housing Stainless steel
Inlet Naval brass with NiSn plating
Inlet strainer Stainless steel
Internal valve Brass with NiSn plating